Broward County



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1712 Version: 1

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: County Commission

On agenda: 10/5/2021 Final action: 10/5/2021

Title: MOTION TO AUTHORIZE County Administrator to negotiate and execute a funding agreement,

subject to review by the Office of the County Attorney for legal sufficiency, with Choices Children's

Academy to provide up to \$104,780 in funding for designated expenses, including facility improvements and technology for advanced educational instruction. (Commissioner Sharief)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - CCA Funding Request

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Broward County Commission Regular Meeting

<u>Director's Name:</u> Barbara Sharief <u>Department:</u> County Commission

Information

Requested Action

<u>MOTION TO AUTHORIZE</u> County Administrator to negotiate and execute a funding agreement, subject to review by the Office of the County Attorney for legal sufficiency, with Choices Children's Academy to provide up to \$104,780 in funding for designated expenses, including facility improvements and technology for advanced educational instruction. (Commissioner Sharief)

Why Action is Necessary

Required to authorize the County Administrator to take the referenced actions.

What Action Accomplishes

Authorizes the County Administrator to take the referenced actions.

Is this Action Goal Related

No

Previous Action Taken

Summary Explanation/Background

Choices Children's Academy ("CCA") is a licensed, nonprofit daycare located in Hallandale Beach, Florida, that provides developmentally appropriate programs for up to 78 children. CCA submitted a funding request (Exhibit 1) seeking \$104,780 in funding for facility improvements (such as security

File #: 21-1712, Version: 1

cameras, kitchen improvements, and safety upgrades for the playground) and classroom materials (such as computers, monitors, and touchscreen whiteboards).

This agenda item, if approved, would authorize the County Administrator to negotiate and execute a funding agreement for up to \$104,780 for designated expenses, subject to review for legal sufficiency by the Office of the County Attorney.

Source of Additional Information

Launa Carbonell, Chief of Staff to Commissioner Dr. Barbara Sharief, 954-357-7008

Fiscal Impact

Fiscal Impact/Cost Summary

\$104,780.